Exhibit

DAYS PLANTS ARE CLOSED
ORLANDO
WINTER HAVEN
MCARTHUR
BORDEN MIAMI
PUBLIX DEERFIELD
PUBLIX LAKELAND
M&B
SSDF

Closed 2+ days
Closed 3+ days
Closed 4+ days

Florida Plant Closing Schedule

8-Sep 9-Sep 10-Sep 11-Sep 12-Sep 13-Sep 14-Sep
FRIDAY CLOSED SATURDAY SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY
CLOSED 2200 CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 2200 OPEN OPEN OPEN
OPEN CLOSED 1500 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 0300
CLOSED 2000 CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 1800 OPEN OPEN OPEN
CLOSED 1000 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 0600 OPEN
OPEN CLOSE 1200 CLOSED OPEN 1000 OPEN OPEN OPEN
OPEN CLOSE 1200 CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 0300 OPEN OPEN
OPEN OPEN CLOSED OPEN 0500 OPEN OPEN OPEN
OPEN CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED OPEN 0400 OPEN
7
4
3

PENGAD 800-631-6989

Hours
closed
72
108
70
116
46
63
29
100
604

DEPOSITION

Days
Closed
3.00
4.50
2.92
4.83
1.92
2.63
1.21
4.17
3.15
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