Exhibit	Florida Plant C	losing Schedule							
	8-Sep	9-Sep	10-Sep	11-Sep	12-Sep	13-Sep	14-Sep	Hours	Days
DAYS PLANTS ARE CLOSED	FRIDAY CLOSED	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	closed	Closed
ORLANDO	CLOSED 2200	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 2200	OPEN	OPEN	OPEN	72	3.00
WINTER HAVEN	OPEN	CLOSED 1500	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 0300	108	4.50
MCARTHUR	CLOSED 2000	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 1800	OPEN	OPEN	OPEN	70	2.92
BORDEN MIAMI	CLOSED 1000	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 0600	OPEN	116	4.83
PUBLIX DEERFIELD	OPEN	CLOSE 1200	CLOSED	OPEN 1000	OPEN	OPEN	OPEN	46	1.92
PUBLIX LAKELAND	OPEN	CLOSE 1200	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 0300	OPEN	OPEN	63	2.63
M&B	OPEN	OPEN	CLOSED	OPEN 0500	OPEN	OPEN	OPEN	29	1.21
SSDF	OPEN	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	OPEN 0400	OPEN	100	4.17
								604	3.15

Closed 2+ days	-
Closed 3+ days	4
Closed 4+ days	:

